503017807 10/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sylesneet version V1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3064408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence Jason Berger	09/05/2014
Laurence E. Holt	08/27/2014
Robert Del Principe	09/22/2014
Don Eschenauer	10/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPLIFY EDUCATION, INC.	
Street Address:	1155 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14460847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 783-5070 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN E. GREENE

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17597-0059001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI L. STEWART
SIGNATURE:	/Lori L. Stewart/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503017807 REEL: 033945 FRAME: 0598

source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033945 FRAME: 0599 Attorney Docket No.: 17597-0059P01 / Tablet UI Components (Learning)

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Lawrence Jason Berger</u> of 15 Greene Street, #3, New York, NY 10013; <u>Laurence E. Holt</u> of 1 Grand Army Plaza, Apt 8E, Brooklyn, NY 11238; <u>Robert Del Principe</u> of 432 13th St. #2, Brooklyn, NY 11215; and <u>Don Eschenauer</u> of 746 Union St. #3, Brooklyn, NY 11215 assign to <u>Amplify Education</u>, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036; and its successors and assigns (collectively, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for the following United States patent (the "Application"):

Title:

MONITORING STUDENT FOCUS IN

A LEARNING ENVIRONMENT

Filing Date:

June 12, 2014.

Serial Number:

62/011,141

This assignment includes (i) the Application, (ii) any and all United States and foreign applications (including continuation, divisional, and other applications claiming priority to said application), (iii) any and all United States and foreign patents, (iv) utility models, and (v) design registrations, in each case, applied for or granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the Application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements. We agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 17597	7-0059P01 / Tablet UI Components (Learning
Signature Shap	
Lawrence Jason Berger Print Name	_
State of NEW YORK County of KINYS))) ss
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said CERTIFY THAT Larry J. Rerse personally known to me to be the same person who instrument, appeared before me this day in person, signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as uses and purposes therein set forth.	ose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this	<u>h</u> day of <u>Sept.</u> , 2014.
Signature of Notary/Public ARNOLD HAMMERSCHLAG Notary Public State of New York (Seal) No. 01HA6196893 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires November 24, 2012	F2016

Printed Name of Notary

My commission expires on Nov. 24

Attorney Docket No.: 17597-0059P01 / Tablet UI Components (Learning	ıg)
)2417/	
Signature	
Laurence E. Holt Print Name	
State of NEW YORK)	
County of KINUS) ss	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as the same person whose name is subscribed to the same person whose name is subscribed to the same person whose name is	_
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this day of, 2014 Signature of Notary Public	
(Seal) ARNOLD HAMMERSCHLAG Notary Public State of New York No. 01HA6196893 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires November 24, 2012	
Printed Name of Notary	
My commission expires on $\sqrt{0024}$, $20/6$.	

(Seal)

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01HA6196893
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires November 24, 2016

Printed Name of Notary

My commission expires on November 2+, 2016

Attorney Docket No.: 17597-0059P01 / Tablet UI Components (Learning)
Signature
Don Eschenauer Print Name
State of New York County of brance) ss
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
PSignature of Notary Public OTAR UBLIC OSE OF COUNTY X COUNTY
SOBJECTION SocianO
My commission expires on Leptunds 17th, 20 16.
41026361 doc